No:

10
11
12
12A
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

20

Appendix 1
List of Submissions

Submission from:

Australian Industry Group

Enviro/Electrics, Vic (hard copy only)

Victorian Building Industry Group of Unions, VIC
Concept Engineering (Aust) Pty Ltd, VIC

Dr Phil Toner (hard copy only)

The Police Association Victoria (hard copy only)
Maxim Electrical Services, VIC

Mr Robert Merriman (hard copy only)

Construction & Building Industry Superannuation Fund, VIC
(appendices 1 & 2 hard copy only)

Queensland Nurses’ Union (hard copy only)
Communication Workers’ Union (hard copy only)
Master Builders Australia

Master Builders Australia

Housing Industry Association Limited

Australian Chamber of Commerce and Industry
Electrical and Communications Association, QLD
Maritime Union of Australia

ACTU

Australian Nursing Federation, ACT

CEPU, Electrical Division, QLD branch

United Firefighters Union of Victoria
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21
22
23
24

25

26

27
28

29
30
31
32
33
34
35

36

37
38
39
40

41
42

Australian Government Agencies (DEWR)
Department of Housing and Works (hard copy only)
Transport Workers Union of Australia

Australian Liquor, Hospitality and Miscellaneous Workers Union
(hard copy only)

The Development and Environmental Professionals’ Association
(hard copy only)

The Hon Rob Hulls MP — on behalf of all Australian States and
Territories

CEPU

The United Trades & Labor Council of South Australia
(hard copy only)

Labor Council of New South Wales

Australian Mines and Metals Association

Independent Education Union of Australia

Australian Rail, Tram and Bus Industry Union (hard copy only)
Chamber of Commerce and Industry of WA

Building Union Superannuation Scheme, QLD

Air Conditioning and Mechanical Contractors’ Association of
Victoria Pty Ltd

CEPU (Plumbing Division) (attachments hard copy only)
Construction, Forestry, Mining and Energy Union

The Community and Public Service Sector Union, PSU Group
National Electrical and Communication Association

Construction, Forestry, Mining and Energy Union, Mining and
Energy Division

Australian Manufacturing Workers’ Union (hard copy only)

Multiplex Limited (hard copy only)
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43
44
45
46
47

48

49
50
51
52
53

54

55
55A
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66

Police Federation of Australia

The Rail Tram & Bus Union — Victorian branch
Society of Labor Lawyers, VIC

Ryan Carlisle Thomas Lawyers (hard copy only)
Construction Industry Training Board

Australian Liquor Hospitality and Miscellaneous Workers Union —
Queensland branch (hard copy only)

Higgins Coatings Pty Ltd

Construction Training Queensland

Master Plumbers & Mechanical Services Association of Australia
Queensland Teachers’ Union

Action Construction Services Pty Ltd

CFMEU Construction & General Division, Clay & Ceramics
Industry Divisional branch

CFMEU Construction & General Division, NSW divisional branch
CFMEU Construction & General Division, NSW divisional branch]
Linddales Personnel (hard copy only)

Victorian Trades Hall Council

Mr Richard Whitehead, NSW

Walsos Pty Ltd

Professor Ron McCallum, NSW

Australian Services Union — Victorian private sector branch
Queensland Council of Unions

Dr John Buchanan, NSW

Taylor and Scott Lawyers

North West Commercial Industries Pty Ltd, NSW

National Tertiary Education Industry Union
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67 Liberty Victoria

68 Shamrock Civil Engineering Pty Ltd

69 Slater & Gordon Lawyers

70 Superior Walls and Ceilings (hard copy only)

71 Confidential

72 CEPU Plumbing division, Qld branch

73 QR Concrete, QLD

74 Sunland Constructions, QLD

75 Ms Robyn McGoldrick, NSW (hard copy only)

76 Mr Anthony Kele, QLD

77 International Centre for Trade Union Rights, NSW

78 Confidential

79 Walter Construction Group Ltd

80 CEPU Electrical Division & Electrical Trades Union — QId branch

81 Mr Anthony Hampson, NSW (hard copy only)

82 Mr J.J O'Connor, WA

83 Construction Income Protection Queensland

84 Mr William Trohear, CFMEU — Qld branch

85 Ms Melissa Austin, CFMEU — Qld branch

86 Mr Mark Parsons, CFMEU — Qld branch

87 Mr Rudiger Kramer, CFMEU — QId branch

88 CFMEU, Construction and General Division , NT branch
(attachments hard copy only)

89 Gibbus Pty Ltd t/a Swift Form Formwork, QId

90 Queensland Master Builders Association

91 The Independent Education Union of Australia, QId
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92 Southern Eastern Consolidated Fire Protection Pty Ltd
(hard copy only)

93 Contrax Plumbing Pty Ltd, VIC

94 Barden Steeldeck Industries Pty Ltd, VIC

95 CEPU — Plumbers Division, WA

96 Collingwood Building Services Pty Ltd ,Vic (hard copy only)

97 Australian Institute of Building

98 Mr John Kobelke MLA — On behalf of the Western Australian
Government (hard copy only)

99 CEPU, Engineering and Electrical division, WA

100 Friends of Pyrmont Point (hard copy only)

100A Ms Jan Oakes, NSW

101 CFMEU, Construction and General division, SA branch

102 National Precast Concrete Association Australia

103 Employee Ombudsman

104 Building Industry Specialist Contractors Organisation of
South Australia

105 Master Builders Association of South Australia

106 Master Builders Association of Western Australia

107 CFMEU, WA

108 Trades and Labour Council of Western Australia

109 Gadens Lawyers

110 Mr Braham Dabscheck

111 Structural Concrete Industries Pty Ltd

112 CEPU, Northern Territory

113 Masonry and Concrete

114 Professor Denny McGeorge & Professor Martin Loosemore
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115
116
117
117A
118
119
120
121
121A
122
123

124
125

Property Council of Australia

APAC Precast Pty Ltd (hard copy only)

Civil Contractors Federation

Civil Contractors Federation

Georgiou Group (hard copy only)

CEPU, Electrical Division, Southern States Branch
Australian Taxation Office (hard copy only)

CFMEU, Victorian branch (appendices hard copy only)
Mr Dieter Berber, VIC

Master Builders Association of Victoria

CFMEU, Construction and General division
FEDFA divisional branch

The Australian Workers' Union

CEPU, Southern States branch, electrical division
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