## Appendix 1

## **List of Submissions**

No:	Submission from:
1	Australian Industry Group
2	Enviro/Electrics, Vic (hard copy only)
3	Victorian Building Industry Group of Unions, VIC
4	Concept Engineering (Aust) Pty Ltd, VIC
5	Dr Phil Toner (hard copy only)
6	The Police Association Victoria (hard copy only)
7	Maxim Electrical Services, VIC
8	Mr Robert Merriman (hard copy only)
9	Construction & Building Industry Superannuation Fund, VIC (appendices 1 & 2 hard copy only)
10	Queensland Nurses' Union (hard copy only)
11	Communication Workers' Union (hard copy only)
12	Master Builders Australia
12A	Master Builders Australia
13	Housing Industry Association Limited
14	Australian Chamber of Commerce and Industry
15	Electrical and Communications Association, QLD
16	Maritime Union of Australia
17	ACTU
18	Australian Nursing Federation, ACT
19	CEPU, Electrical Division, QLD branch
20	United Firefighters Union of Victoria

21	Australian Government Agencies (DEWR)
22	Department of Housing and Works (hard copy only)
23	Transport Workers Union of Australia
24	Australian Liquor, Hospitality and Miscellaneous Workers Union (hard copy only)
25	The Development and Environmental Professionals' Association (hard copy only)
26	The Hon Rob Hulls MP – on behalf of all Australian States and Territories
27	CEPU
28	The United Trades & Labor Council of South Australia (hard copy only)
29	Labor Council of New South Wales
30	Australian Mines and Metals Association
31	Independent Education Union of Australia
32	Australian Rail, Tram and Bus Industry Union (hard copy only)
33	Chamber of Commerce and Industry of WA
34	Building Union Superannuation Scheme, QLD
35	Air Conditioning and Mechanical Contractors' Association of Victoria Pty Ltd
36	CEPU (Plumbing Division) (attachments hard copy only)
37	Construction, Forestry, Mining and Energy Union
38	The Community and Public Service Sector Union, PSU Group
39	National Electrical and Communication Association
40	Construction, Forestry, Mining and Energy Union, Mining and Energy Division
41	Australian Manufacturing Workers' Union (hard copy only)
42	Multiplex Limited (hard copy only)

43	Police Federation of Australia
44	The Rail Tram & Bus Union – Victorian branch
45	Society of Labor Lawyers, VIC
46	Ryan Carlisle Thomas Lawyers (hard copy only)
47	Construction Industry Training Board
48	Australian Liquor Hospitality and Miscellaneous Workers Union – Queensland branch (hard copy only)
49	Higgins Coatings Pty Ltd
50	Construction Training Queensland
51	Master Plumbers & Mechanical Services Association of Australia
52	Queensland Teachers' Union
53	Action Construction Services Pty Ltd
54	CFMEU Construction & General Division, Clay & Ceramics Industry Divisional branch
55	CFMEU Construction & General Division, NSW divisional branch
55A	CFMEU Construction & General Division, NSW divisional branch]
56	Linddales Personnel (hard copy only)
57	Victorian Trades Hall Council
58	Mr Richard Whitehead, NSW
59	Walsos Pty Ltd
60	Professor Ron McCallum, NSW
61	Australian Services Union – Victorian private sector branch
62	Queensland Council of Unions
63	Dr John Buchanan, NSW
64	Taylor and Scott Lawyers
65	North West Commercial Industries Pty Ltd, NSW
66	National Tertiary Education Industry Union

67	Liberty Victoria
68	Shamrock Civil Engineering Pty Ltd
69	Slater & Gordon Lawyers
70	Superior Walls and Ceilings (hard copy only)
71	Confidential
72	CEPU Plumbing division, Qld branch
73	QR Concrete, QLD
74	Sunland Constructions, QLD
75	Ms Robyn McGoldrick, NSW (hard copy only)
76	Mr Anthony Kele, QLD
77	International Centre for Trade Union Rights, NSW
78	Confidential
79	Walter Construction Group Ltd
80	CEPU Electrical Division & Electrical Trades Union – Qld branch
81	Mr Anthony Hampson, NSW (hard copy only)
82	Mr J.J O'Connor, WA
83	Construction Income Protection Queensland
84	Mr William Trohear, CFMEU – Qld branch
85	Ms Melissa Austin, CFMEU – Qld branch
86	Mr Mark Parsons, CFMEU – Qld branch
87	Mr Rudiger Kramer, CFMEU – Qld branch
88	CFMEU, Construction and General Division, NT branch (attachments hard copy only)
89	Gibbus Pty Ltd t/a Swift Form Formwork, Qld
90	Queensland Master Builders Association
91	The Independent Education Union of Australia, Qld

92	Southern Eastern Consolidated Fire Protection Pty Ltd (hard copy only)
93	Contrax Plumbing Pty Ltd, VIC
94	Barden Steeldeck Industries Pty Ltd, VIC
95	CEPU – Plumbers Division, WA
96	Collingwood Building Services Pty Ltd ,Vic (hard copy only)
97	Australian Institute of Building
98	Mr John Kobelke MLA – On behalf of the Western Australian Government (hard copy only)
99	CEPU, Engineering and Electrical division, WA
100	Friends of Pyrmont Point (hard copy only)
100A	Ms Jan Oakes, NSW
101	CFMEU, Construction and General division, SA branch
102	National Precast Concrete Association Australia
103	Employee Ombudsman
104	Building Industry Specialist Contractors Organisation of South Australia
105	Master Builders Association of South Australia
106	Master Builders Association of Western Australia
107	CFMEU, WA
108	Trades and Labour Council of Western Australia
109	Gadens Lawyers
110	Mr Braham Dabscheck
111	Structural Concrete Industries Pty Ltd
112	CEPU, Northern Territory
113	Masonry and Concrete
114	Professor Denny McGeorge & Professor Martin Loosemore

115	Property Council of Australia
116	APAC Precast Pty Ltd (hard copy only)
117	Civil Contractors Federation
117A	Civil Contractors Federation
118	Georgiou Group (hard copy only)
119	CEPU, Electrical Division, Southern States Branch
120	Australian Taxation Office (hard copy only)
121	CFMEU, Victorian branch (appendices hard copy only)
121A	Mr Dieter Berber, VIC
122	Master Builders Association of Victoria
123	CFMEU, Construction and General division FEDFA divisional branch
124	The Australian Workers' Union
125	CEPU, Southern States branch, electrical division